## **TENDER REGISTER 2020**



	TENDER DETAILS	
Tender Number:	FT 19.20	
Tender Title:	2021 Passion of the Pilbara Festival – Event Management Services	
The Shire of Ashburto	<b>he Goods and Services required:</b> seeks to engage a suitably qualified and experienced event management Contractor t liver the 2021 Passion of the Pilbara Festival on behalf of the Shire of Ashburton in the	
	Pilbara News: N/A	
	Other: Noticeboards, SoA Website and Facebook page: 27/11/2020	
	SHIRE OF ASHBURTON	
	REQUEST FOR TENDER	
	RFT 19.20 - 2021 PASSION OF THE PILBARA FESTIVAL - EVENT MANAGEMENT SERVICES, ONSLOW WA	
	The Shire of Ashburton seeks to engage a suitably qualified and experienced event management Contractor to plan, coordinate and deliver the 2021 Passion of the Pilbara Festival on behalf of the Shire of Ashburton in the community of Onslow, WA.	
	Tender Close: 2pm (WST) Tuesday 12th January 2021 The Tender document can be	
	obtained by registering with the Shire's e-tendering portal: www.tenderlink.com/ ashburton in regards to this request can be obtained from: Sarah Barlow, Acting Senior Procurement Officer via the e-tendering portal.	
	Tenders may only be lodged electronically via www.tenderlink.com/ ashburton prior to its closing. Hard copy, facsimile or emailed tenders will not be accepted.	
	Canvassing of Councillors or Staff will disqualify Tenderers.	
	Kenn Donohoe Chief Executive Officer	
Advertised Closing da time:	e and 12 <sup>th</sup> January 2021 at 2.00pm	
Amended closing date time: (if applicable)	and N/A	
Tender Opening Date	12th January 2021 at 2.00pm	
Opened in the Presen	e of:	
Name:	Title: Signature:	
Renae Lynch	Procurement Officer	
Rachel Cassidy	HR Coordinator	

## **TENDER REGISTER 2020**



TENDERS RECEIVED FROM				
1	Joshua Johnstone T/A Grandstand Agency	33 Winterfold Road, Hamilton Hill WA 6163		
2	Wrapped Creations Pty Ltd	2/4 Welcome Road, Karratha WA 6714		

TENDER OUTCOME		
Date of Council Approval:	N/A – CEO Delegation	
Minute Number:	N/A	
Name of Successful Tenderer:	Wrapped Creations Pty Ltd	
Contract Value:	\$259,998.76 ex GST	
Term of Contract:	On completion of event	

OFFICE USE ONLY Synergy number : CM19.20